
Republic of the Philippines 
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS 

Misamis Occidental 1st DEO 
OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT ENGINEER 

Oroquieta City 

ANNUAL PROCUREMENT PLAN (APP) for CY 2021 - CONSULTING SERVICES 
(Final) 

1 of 1 

Is this an Schedule for Each Procurement Activity Estimated Budget (PhP) lmadm 

Advertisement/ 

Posting of 
Submission/ 

Notice of Award 

___________  

Contract Signing Total MOOE Co 
Br ief DeScrip1 

ol 
Code 

(PAP) 
Procurement Program/Project PMO/End-User 

Early 
Procurement 

Mode of 

Procurement 
Source of Funds 

ACVItY 
(Yes/No) IB/REI 

Opening of Bids 
Program/Pro)" 

- CONTRACT ID: 21CSKI0002 (Consulting Servic 
Conduct of Soil Testing/Exploration for the Proposed 
Widening of Permanent Bridges, Plat Br. (B00384MN) Planning & 11/16/2021 Conduct of 

along Oroquieta City-Calamba Mt. Road and Desgin No 
Public 

to 12/14/2021 12/22/2021 12/27/2021 
CY2021 

427,500.00 427,500.00 Soil Testing / 
Construction of Two (2) Storey Multi-Purpose Section 

Bidding 
12/14/2021 

EAO Exploratcn 

Building, Provincial Engineer's Office, Oroquieta City 
and Lopez Jaena, Misamis Occidental. I  

Prepared by: 	 Recommending Approval: 	 Approved by:  

C~l 	".0 	 CLR~j 
EnJneer k./ 	 Assrtant cAstrict Engineer 	 District 	ngineer 

Head, BC Secretariat 	 BAC1Chairman 


